
 

Wonderfund Enrichment Gatekeepers
Office Gatekeeper: Email: Phone Number: Signature

ARLINGTON
Kim Keefe- Arlington Director
Jackeline Tavarez

kim.keefe@state.ma.us 
jackeline.tavarez@state.ma.us
jackeline.tavarez2@mass.gov 781-641-8209

BROCKTON
Lois Bizak
Karen Parlee

Lois.Bizak@MassMail.State.MA.US 508-894-3808
508-894-3920

BROCKTON Karen Parlee karen.parlee2@state.ma.us

CAMBRIDGE Sean Carleton sean.carleton@state.ma.us 617-520-8704

CAMBRIDGE Juan Gutierrez Juan.C.Gutierrez@mass.gov

CAPE AND ISLANDS Dave Monteith David.Monteith@MassMail.State.MA.US 508-760-0287

COASTAL Tracy Richardson Tracy.Richardson@MassMail.State.MA.US 781-794-4462

DIMOCK Pam Berry Pamela.Berry@MassMail.State.MA.US 617-989-2910

FRAMINGHAM Kelly McNulty Kelly.McNulty@MassMail.State.MA.US 508-424-0136

FALL RIVER
Lawanda Stewart
Unique Lopes Forde

lawanda.stewart@state.ma.us
unique.lopes.forde@state.ma.us 508-235-9801

GREENFIELD Carol Root Carol.Root@MassMail.State.MA.US

HARBOR
Monica Fernandez-Castro
Goran Gojkovic Monica.Fernandez-Castro@MassMail.State.MA.US

M:
V: 617-660-3537 

Goran.gojkovic@state.ma.us
HAVERHILL Chris Marshall Christopher.Marshall@MassMail.State.MA.US 978-469-8804

HOLYOKE Barbara Lussier Barbara.Lussier@MassMail.State.MA.US

HYDE PARK Denita Jordan Denita.Jordan@MassMail.State.MA.US 617-363-5009 

LAWRENCE Marisa Figueroa Marisa.Figueroa@MassMail.State.MA.US 978-557-2505

LOWELL Sonia DeJesus Sonia.dejesus@Massmail.State.MA.US
978-275-6804
978-275-6957

LYNN Daniel Cooper Daniel.Cooper@state.ma.us 781-477-1766

MALDEN

Catherine Michaud
Patricia Longo
Meghan Manley

catherine.michaud@state.ma.us
patricia.longo@state.ma.us
meghan.manley@state.ma.us 781-388-7120

NEW BEDFORD Julia Vega Julia.Vega@MassMail.State.MA.US 508-910-1010

NORTH CENTRAL Shelley Burgess Shelley.Burgess@MassMail.State.MA.US 978-353-3851

PARK STREET Stephen Baptista Stephen.Baptista@MassMail.State.MA.US 617-822-4700

SALEM Christian Arrieta-Rodriguez Christian.Arrieta-Rodriguez@MassMail.State.MA.US 978-825-3804

SOUTH CENTRAL Theresa Stirk Theresa.Stirk@MassMail.State.MA.US 508-929-1004

PITTSFIELD Kristen Steinman Kristen.steinman@MassMail.State.MA.US 413-236-1805

PLYMOUTH Patricia Stewart Patricia.Stewart@MassMail.State.MA.US 508-732-6256

SPRINGFIELD
Manolita Borrero
Zoraida Aguayo

Manolita.Borrero@MassMail.State.MA.US
Zoraida.aguayo@state.ma.us 413-452-3285

TAUNTON
Mary Webber
Tomika Jordan

Mary.Webber@Massmail.State.MA.US
tomika.jordan@state.ma.us 508-821-7080

VAN WART Janet Sierra Janet.Sierra@MassMail.State.MA.US 413-205-0509

WORCESTER EAST Linda Brissett Linda.Brissett@MassMail.State.MA.US 508-929-1231

WORCESTER WEST Jacqueline Appiah jacqueline.appiah@state.ma.us 508-929-2007

mailto:Juan.C.Gutierrez@mass.gov

